

SLP(C)No. 12109 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12109/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in CWP 39667/99
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SMT. NASIBAN AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KK Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RS Hegde, Adv.
for Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard counsel for few minutes.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6091 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 12109 of 2001)

SMT. SUSHILA DEVI ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. NASIBAN AND ORS. ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement, which has been filed alongwith I.A. No.5 of 2002. The parties will be bound by the terms of the deed of mutual agreement and the decree to be drawn in terms thereof.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

.....J.
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 23, 2002.